

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5281 OF 2004

HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CANBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount of FDR in question with accrued interest be renewed from the date of maturity for a further period of two years with the Canara Bank Delhi as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 30.3.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar